503847438 05/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3894086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAN-LIN HSU	05/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GETAC TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4F, NO.1, R&D ROAD 2, HSINCHU SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK	
City:	HSINCHU COUNTY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15166023

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: naquintero@quinterolaw.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON QUINTERO

Address Line 1: 615 HAMPTON DRIVE SUITE A202

Address Line 4: VENICE, CALIFORNIA 90291

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24339552	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NELSON A. QUINTERO	
SIGNATURE:	/Nelson A. Quintero/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=24339552-GTC2015-095US-ASS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038740 FRAME: 0719

503847438

ASSIGNMENT

certai	reas, I/we, <u>Wan-Lin Hsu</u> , herea in new and useful improvements as set fort s Letters Patent:	ifter referred to as "Assignor(s)," have invented h in the below identified application for United
Title:	STRUCTURE WITH DETACHABLE BAT	TERY FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICE
	for which an application for a United State Number;	s Patent was filed onApplication
	for which an application for a United Stat	es Patent was executed on []; and
*Assig	eas, <u>Getac Technology Corporation</u> of <u>Hsir</u> gnee," whose mailing address is <u>4F, No.1, I</u> , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, titl iny U.S. Letters Patent which may be grant	R&D Road 2, Hsinchu Science-Based Industria e and interest in said invention and application
consider present inventions which said A Assig Letter or in p	tion in the United States and the entire righ i may be granted therefore in the United Sta Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would nor(s) had this Assignment and transfer no is Patent which may be granted thereon, or part, substitution, conversion, reissue, proto	nowledged, I/we, the Assignor(s), by these assignee the full and exclusive right to the said at, title and interest in and to any and all Patents ates, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by have been held and enjoyed by said at been made, to the full end and term of any of any division, renewal, continuation in whole ongation or extension thereof.
Assig verify, transf maint	, acknowledge and deliver all such further p	ithe prosecution of said application, execute, capers and instruments of assignment and sas Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or iprovement, and to vest title thereto in said
In test	timony whereof, Assignor(s) have signed h	is/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.
W	lan-Lin Hsu	May 26, 2016
Wan-l	Lin Hsu	Date

PATENT REEL: 038740 FRAME: 0720

RECORDED: 05/27/2016